TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Center for Hospice Care, Inc.		109/23/2002 1	Not For Profit Corporation: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint Barnabas Hospice and Palliative Care Center, Inc.	
Street Address:	95 Old Short Hills Road	
City:	West Orange	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07052	
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2246444	CHANGING TIDES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(973)624-7070 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mboyce@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Joan T. Pinaire

Address Line 1: 100 Mulberry Street, Four Gateway Center

McCarter & English, LLP Address Line 2:

Newark, NEW JERSEY 07102 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan T. Pinaire
Signature:	/joan t pinaire/
Date:	05/05/2005

Total Attachments: 0

REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0695

TRADEMARK

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 05/05/2005